PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ernest Mayo Smith	03/14/2007
David Gregory Chapman	03/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Water Bonnet Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Anchor Road
City:	Casselberry
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32718

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11560068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7701

Email: sgoff@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Beusse

Address Line 1: Beusse Wolter Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A. Address Line 2: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WATER BONNET624478-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Beusse

Total Attachments: 2

500242338

source=624478-010 Assignment#page1.tif source=624478-010 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019034 FRAME: 0633

OP \$40.00 11

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, We, Ernest Mayo Smith, whose address is 503 Springview Drive, Sanford, Florida 32773, and David Gregory Chapman, whose address is 341 E. 4th Street, Chuluota, Florida 32766 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the sole and exclusive owners and have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Transition Device For Coupled Metal Frames for which a provisional application was filed on November 17, 2005, Application No. 60/737,717; and a non-provisional application for United States Patent was filed on November 15, 2006, Application No. 11/560,068 (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention;" and

WHEREAS, Water Bonnet Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 350 Anchor Road, Casselberry, Florida 32718 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

ERNEST MAYO SMÍTH

State of FORDA

County of Semirole

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 14 day of MACCH, 2008.

Notary Public in and for the State of My Commission Expires:



PATENT REEL: 019034 FRAME: 0634 DAVID GREGORY CHAPMAN

State of Fining

County of Fining

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 1479 day of ________, 2008.7

Notary Public in and for the State of _____ My Commission Expires:

JEREMY GUAY
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Jul 14, 2009
Commission # DD 450550
Bonded By National Notary Assn.